

Terms & Conditions

Welcome to the Valley Equine Reproduction, L.P. website (the "Site"). These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your access to and use of our Site, services, and communications, including email and text message communications. By accessing or using the Site or providing your information for communications, you agree to these Terms.

I. Use of the Site

1.1 Eligibility: You ligibility: You must be at least 18 years old to use our Site or provide your information for communications. By using the Site, you represent and warrant that you meet this age requirement.

1.2 Permitted Use: The Site and its content are provided for informational purposes only. You may not use the Site for any unlawful or prohibited purpose.

1.3 Prohibited Activities: You agree not to:

- Modify, copy, distribute, display, or create derivative works from the Site's content without our prior written consent.
- Attempt to gain unauthorized access to any part of the Site or its related systems.
- Use the Site in a way that could damage, disable, or impair its functionality.

2. Communications

2.1 Consent to Communications: By providing your email address or phone number, you consent to receive communications from Valley Equine Reproduction, L.P., including email and text messages. These communications may include information about services, updates, promotions, and announcements.

2.2 Opt-Out: You may opt out of receiving promotional communications at any time by:

- Clicking the unsubscribe link in email communications.
- Replying "STOP" to any text message communication.

2.3 Third-Party Service Providers: We use third-party billing and communication service providers to facilitate transactions and communications. By providing your information, you agree to their processing under their respective terms and privacy policies.

2.4 Valley Equine Reproduction will not charge you for the messages you receive. However, depending on your phone plan, you may see some charges from your mobile provider.



3. Transactions

3.1 Third-Party Billing: All transactions facilitated through the Site are managed by third-party billing providers. Valley Equine Reproduction, L.P. does not directly bill or collect payment information.

3.2 Billing Disputes: Any billing-related questions or disputes must be directed to the third-party billing provider. Valley Equine Reproduction, L.P. is not responsible for resolving billing issues.

4. Privacy and Data Use

4.1 Data Collection: We collect personal information you voluntarily provide, such as your name, contact details, and preferences, to improve your experience and communicate with you.
4.2 Data Sharing: Your information may be shared with third-party service providers to facilitate communications, transactions, or analytics.

4.3 Privacy Policy: Please refer to our Privacy Policy for detailed information about how we collect, use, and protect your data.

5. Intellectual Property

5.1 Ownership: All content on the Site, including text, graphics, logos, and images, is the property of Valley Equine Reproduction, L.P. or its licensors and is protected by intellectual property laws. 5.2 License: You are granted a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable license to access and use the Site for personal, non-commercial purposes.

6. Limitation of Liability

6.1 No Warranties: The Site is provided "as is" and "as available," without any warranties, express or implied. We disclaim all warranties, including but not limited to merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

6.2 Limitation of Damages: Valley Equine Reproduction, L.P. is not liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from your use of the Site or our services.

7. Modifications to Terms

We reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time. Updates will be posted on this page with a revised "Effective Date." Continued use of the Site or services after changes indicates your acceptance of the updated Terms.

8. Governing Law

These Terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Texas, without regard to its conflict of law principles.